General Utility Service Needle Valves—GU Series     1
General  Uti l i t y  Serv ice
Needle Valves
GU Ser ies
■	 Straight and angle patterns
■	 Stainless steel and carbon steel body material
■	 Pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Temperatures up to 450°F (232°C) with PTFE packing; up to 650°F (343°C)

 3.00 (76.2)  0.88 (22.4)   5.24 (133)  3.25 (82.6)
25 mm SS-16GUSW25MMT
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Straight Pattern
6  General Utility Service Needle Valves—GU Series     6
swagelok.com
Options
To order valves with multiple options, add the appropriate
designator in alphabetical order.
High-Temperature Stem Packing, Bonnet Seal
Graphite stem packing and bonnet seal material is available
for temperatures up to 650°F (343°C).
To order valves with graphite material, add -G to the valve
ordering number:
Example: SS-4GUF4-G
Antitamper Handle
The antitamper handle reduces the
risk of human error and deliberate
tampering. The valve can be operated
with the antitamper key, sold separately.
To order valves with antitamper handles,
add -AT to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-4GUF4-AT
Round Lockable Handles
The lockable handles can lock the valve
in any position. These round handles
accommodate shackle diameters
smaller than 0.22 in. (5.7 mm) for 4GU
and 8GU series valves and 0.28 in.
(7.0 mm) for 16GU series valves.
Nylon
A nylon lockable handle is available for ambient temperatures
up to 250°F (121°C) and process temperatures up to 450°F
(232°C).
To order, add -NLH to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-4GUF8-NLH
Stainless Steel
A stainless steel lockable handle is available for marine service.
To order, add -SLH to the valve ordering number.
Example: SS-4GUF8-SLH
Accessories
Antitamper Key
■	Fits all vent valves
within the system